Differences between Projected and Actual

Earnings on Plan Investments -   (22,341,354) 22,341,354

Benefit payments, including

  refunds of employee contributions (18,467,052) (18,467,052) -

Aministrative Expense -   (193,056) 193,056

   Net Changes 23,064,211 (3,037,943) 26,102,154

Balance at June 30, 2017 433,780,185$   313,733,979$   120,046,206$

Total for Miscellaneous & Safety 1,723,230,710$   1,251,375,235$  471,855,475$

Increase (Decrease)

Increase (Decrease)

Miscellaneous

Safety

92

County of Solano

Notes to the Basic Financial Statements for the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2017

Sensitivity of the Net Pension Liability to Change in the Discount Rate

The following presents the net pension liability of the County for each Plan, calculated using the discount

rate for each Plan, as well as what the County’s net pension liability would be if it were calculated using a

discount rate that is 1-percentage points lower or 1-percentage point higher than the current rate:

Miscellaneous Safety Total

1% Decrease 6.65% 6.65% 6.65%

Net Pension Liability 518,032,140$   178,844,411$   696,876,551$

Current Discount Rate 7.65% 7.65% 7.65%

Net Pension Liability 351,809,269$   120,046,206$   471,855,475$

1% Increase 8.65% 8.65% 8.65%

Net Pension Liability 215,730,013$   71,502,961$   287,232,974$

Pension Plan Fiduciary Net Position

Detailed information about each pension plan’s fiduciary net position is available in the separately issued

CalPERS financial reports.

6.  Pension Expense and Deferred Outflows/Inflows of Resources Related to Pensions

For the year ended June 30, 2017, the County recognized total pension expense of $33,801,810 and

$14,830,086 for the Miscellaneous and Safety plans, respectively.  At June 30, 2017, the County reported

deferred outflows of resources and deferred inflows of resources related to pensions from the following

sources: